WHEREAS, the Ohio Departrnent of Natural Resources Urban Forestry Grant 2025
grant cycle opened in February; and

WHEREAS, the deadline for filing the grant application is April I, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lancaster may be eligible for up to Seventy-Five Thousand
Dollars ($75,000.00) in reimbursement funds; and

WHEREAS, if awarded, the Tree Commission would use tlese funds to complete a

city-wide tree inventory to identiry and catalogue the public sheet and right ofway trees in the
city for forestry management planning and risk mitigation and for the purchase, planting and